
STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA 
UTILITIES COMMISSION 

RALEIGH 

DOCKET NO. EMP-105, SUB 0 

BEFORE THE NORTH CAROLINA UTILITIES COMMISSION 

In the Matter of 
Application of Friesian Holdings, LLC, 
for a Certificate of Public Convenience 
and Necessity to Construct a 70-MW Solar 
Facility in Scotland County, North 
Carolina 

NOTICE OF APPEARANCE 

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that Weston Adams, III of Nelson Mullins Riley & 

Scarborough LLP hereby gives notice of his appearance as counsel for Friesian Holdings, LLC 

in the above captioned matter. Please serve all future documents, correspondence, and notices 

on Weston Adams, III at the address show below. 

Weston Adams, III 
NELSON MULLINS RILEY & SCARBOROUGH LLP 

1320 Main Street, 17th Floor (29201) 
Post Office Box 11070 
Columbia, SC 29211 

weston.adams@nelsonmullins . corn 

Respectfully submitted, 

NELSON MULLINS RILEY & SCARBOROUGH LLP 

By: 

Columbia, SC 
August 21, 2019 
-#4827-8365-7633 v.1-

Weston Adams, III 
NC Bar No. 18659 
E-Mail: Weston.adams@nelsonmullins.com 
1320 Main Street, 17th Floor 
Post Office Box 11070 (29211-1070) 
Columbia, SC 29201 
(803) 255-9708 
Attorneys for Friesian Holdings, LLC 



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

The undersigned attorney for Friesian Holdings, LLC hereby certifies that he served the 
foregoing Notice of Appearance upon the parties of record via electronic mail and/or First Class 
Mail in this proceeding as follows: 

Karen M. Kemerait 
Fox Rothschild LLP 
434 Fayetteville Street, Suite 2800 
Raleigh, NC 27601 
kkemerait@foxrothschild.com 

Richard M. Feathers 
Michael D. Youth 
NC Electric Membership Corporation 
P. 0. Box 27306 
Raleigh, NC 27611 
rick.feathers@ncemcs.com 
michael.youth@ncemcs.com 

Benjamin L. Snowden 
Kilpatrick Townsend Stockton LLP 
4208 Six Forks Road, Suite 1400 
Raleigh, NC 27609 
bsnowden@kilpatricktownsend.com 

David T. Drooz 
Tim Dodge 
Megan Jost 
Christopher Ayers 
Public Staff-NC Utilities Commission 
4326 Mail Service Center 
Raleigh, NC 27699-4300 
david.drooz@psncuc.nc.gov 
tim.dodge@psncuc.nc.gov 
megan.jost@psncuc.nc.gov 
chris.ayers@psncuc.nc.gov 

This 21st day of August, 2019. 

Jack E. Jirak 
Duke Energy Corporation 
P. 0. Box 1551/NCRH 20 
Raleigh, NC 27601 
j ack.j irak@duke-energy.com 

Peter H. Ledford 
Benjamin W. Smith 
NC Sustainable Energy Association 
4800 Six Forks Road, Suite 300 
Raleigh, NC 27609 
peter@enerunc.org 
ben@energync.org 

Christopher M. Carmody 
NC Clean Energy Business Alliance 
811 Ninth Street, Suite 120-158 
Durham, NC 27705 
Director@ncceba.com 

Weston Adams, III 


